S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai Affiliated to University Of Mumbai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade **ISO 9001:2015 Certified**

Permission Letter – Vikhroli Cleanup

23rd July, 2018 SMS/

To The Principal, S.M Shetty College, Powai

The NSS Unit of S. M. Shetty College is organizing a Vikhroli Cleanup on 4th August, 2018 So kindly allow the students to be present in the session.

NSS Programme Officer

N.S.S. PROGRAMME OFFICER N.S.S. PROGRAMME OFFICER
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai - 400 0₹6.
Tel. 022 - 6132 7352 Email: college@smshettyinstitute.in

PRINCIPAL Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai Affiliated to University Of Mumbai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade **ISO 9001:2015 Certified**

Notice - Vikhroli Cleanup

2nd August, 2018

The NSS unit of 5 M Shetty College organizing Vikhroli cleanup for the purpose of promoting the Swachh Bharat Abhiyan initiated by our honorable Prime Minister Mr Narendra Modi. All volunteers are requested to be present in the college ground from 10pm to 1 pm.

NSS Programme Officer

N.S.S. PROGRAMME OFFICER N.S.S. PROGRAMME OFFICER
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai - 400 0₹6.
Tel. 022 - 6132 7352 Email: college@smshettyinstitute.in

PRINCIPAL Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai Affiliated to University Of Mumbai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade ISO 9001:2015 Certified

Objective & Report - Vikhroli Cleanup

Objective: To make the youth aware about the noble cause of the cleanness drive on the railway station. To raise awareness on importance of cleanliness at Railway Station

Report: NSS unit of Bunts Sangha's S.M.Shetty college of science commerce and management studies organized a cleaning drive at Vikhroli Railway station from 10am to 1pm promoting the Swachh Bharat Abhiyaan initiated by our honorable Prime Minister Mr. Narendra Modi. 39 volunteers willingly participated in this noble cause and the entire railway station was cleaned by them with the permission and guidance of the Station Master Mr. Karandikar. All the NSS volunteers worked very hard and actively for the succession of the event.

NSS Programme Officer

N.S.S. PROGRAMME OFFICER
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai - 400 076.
Tel. 022 - 6132 7352
Email::college@smshettyinstitute.in

PRINCIPAL
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai-400 076,
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai Affiliated to University Of Mumbai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade ISO 9001:2015 Certified

Attendance: Vikhroli Cleanup

22. Guhagarkar Sanika23. Shetty Richa24. Singh Karamjeet
24. Singh Karamjeet
25. Wagh Sachin
26. Amin Prateek
27. Bhakre Rashmi
28. Bhandari Pushaan
29. Bhanushali Ritu
30. Chandan Jyoti
31. Chinde Sukhasagar
32. Fernandes Lareina
33. Gaikhwad Bhagyesh
34. Gawande Nitin
35. Gund Shraddha
36. Haldive Dipesh
37. Joshi Siddharth
38 Khan Sahil
39. Mayur Khandeshe

NSS Programme Officer

N.S.S. PROGRAMME OFFICER
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai - 400 076,
Tel. 022 - 6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.in

PRINCIPAL
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai Affiliated to University Of Mumbai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade **ISO 9001:2015 Certified**

Photos:



NSS Programme Officer

N.S.S. PROGRAMME OFFICER
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shefty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powal, Mumbai - 400 076.
Tel. 022 - 6132 7352
Email::college@smsheftyinstitute.in

PRINCIPAL Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College

of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

Bunts Sangha's S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai Affiliated to University Of Mumbai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade ISO 9001:2015 Certified

ACTION TAKEN REPORT- Vikhroli Cleanup

<u>Date</u>	Feedback Received	Suggestions Provided
4/8/2018	Feedback received on all the parameters was highly positive and encouraging. Suggestions were received regarding conducting more such events in the future for students.	Please add some more events at the particular place where we can have more swachata on a monthly basis.

NSS Programme Officer

N.S.S. PROGRAMME OFFICER
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai - 400 076.
Tel. 022 - 6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.in

PRINCIPAL
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org